

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 3507
OFFERED BY M.S. PRESSLEY**

Page 2, line 9, after “(A)” insert “(i)”.

Page 2, line 11, after the semicolon insert “or”.

Page 2, line 12, strike “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.

Page 2, line 13, strike “or” and insert “and”.

Page 2, line 14, strike “(C)” and insert “(B)”.

Page 2, line 15, before the period insert “, including how the policy will reduce barriers to housing, such as how the policy will increase the supply of affordable housing, how the policy will create or rehabilitate affordable housing in areas of opportunity, how the policy will increase the supply of accessible housing, how the policy will increase climate resilience, and other ways the policy would advance fair housing”.

Page 4, line 7, strike “apartments” and insert “affordable housing units”.

